PTN3331/PTN3332/
PTN3341/PTN3342
High-performance LVDS-LVTTL
Quad Logic Translator Family
Philips offers a family of high-speed logic translator ICs, providing
a solution for logic level translation between LVTTL and LVDS
(low-voltage differential signaling). These LVDS drivers and
receivers each provide four channels capable of up to 400 Mbit/s

Published in U.S.A.
Block Diagrams
Order Information Pin Configurations
Package Container PTN3331 PTN3332 PTN3341 PTN3342
SO Tube PTN3331D PTN3332D PTN3341D PTN3342D
Tape & Reel PTN3331D-T PTN3332D-T PTN3341D-T PTN3342D-T
TSSOP Tube PTN3331DH PTN3332DH PTN3341DH PTN3342DH
Tape & Reel PTN3331DH-T PTN3332DH-T PTN3341DH-T PTN3342DH-T
Device Selection Table
PTN3331 PTN3341 PTN3332 PTN3342
Quad LVDS driver Quad LVDS driver Quad LVDS receiver Quad LVDS receiver
Point-to-point Multi-drop No built-in receiver 100 Ω built-in receiver